

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10232/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2008 in SA No. 1630/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AVINASH CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO. 2 : (appln. for deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 4 to 9)
(with office report)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. NO. 2 (Appln. for deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 4 to 9) is
allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master