

¢

IT E M NO.97

R E G I S T R A R C O U R T . 1

S E C T I O N X I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10232 / 2008

AV I N A S H C H A N D R A S I N G H & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/03 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Indrajeet Das, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ashok Kr. Srivastava proposes to
appear for respondent No.2.

File vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

Petitioners seek a week's time, as last chance, for filing affidavit
of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 3.

List again on 17.4.2009.

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registrar

rd