

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10232/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2008 in SA No. 1630/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AVINASH CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents No. 2 and 3 file counter affidavit within four
weeks. Shri Shrish Kumar Mishra, Advocate proposes to appear on
behalf of respondent No.1 to file vakalatnama within a week and to file
counter affidavit within 4 weeks.

List again on 7.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar